
2021-2022 Saint Anselm College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-13   Conf: 10-9   Home: 7-6   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Steinman, Peyton 28-28 955 34.1 180-415 .434 62-164 .378 155-175 .886 56 166 222 7.9 66 1 66 66 14 51 577 20.6
31 Turco, Gabby 28-28 948 33.9 159-375 .424 48-137 .350 73-89 .820 31 93 124 4.4 58 1 67 85 9 29 439 15.7
32 Hoyt, Melanie 27-20 452 16.7 78-159 .491 0-0 .000 21-28 .750 48 61 109 4.0 47 1 9 42 30 17 177 6.6
21 Quirolo, Alexa 21-0 330 15.7 38-95 .400 27-72 .375 15-19 .789 5 51 56 2.7 19 0 18 25 5 12 118 5.6
00 Ouellette, McKenzy 26-22 698 26.8 45-156 .288 20-69 .290 23-33 .697 15 47 62 2.4 51 1 32 29 6 14 133 5.1
22 Robles, Liv 25-0 382 15.3 34-96 .354 6-17 .353 25-32 .781 23 59 82 3.3 17 0 13 20 9 11 99 4.0
04 Spinks, Macy 26-24 761 29.3 34-106 .321 10-28 .357 7-12 .583 10 46 56 2.2 36 0 62 32 2 16 85 3.3
20 Laniyan, Jenoyce 27-8 292 10.8 24-43 .558 0-0 .000 14-22 .636 23 45 68 2.5 33 1 9 21 9 3 62 2.3
23 Bramanti, Gia 14-0 101 7.2 11-32 .344 1-4 .250 9-14 .643 2 9 11 0.8 9 0 3 7 2 1 32 2.3
10 Jankovic, Stephanie 26-6 340 13.1 21-64 .328 0-10 .000 11-19 .579 23 40 63 2.4 23 0 26 21 4 9 53 2.0
05 Lemanski, Katie 28-4 331 11.8 10-39 .256 1-4 .250 25-27 .926 13 38 51 1.8 34 0 32 29 2 12 46 1.6
24 Bonee, Olivia 12-0 53 4.4 4-23 .174 2-17 .118 2-4 .500 1 5 6 0.5 4 0 5 0 2 1 12 1.0
35 Cunningham, Kyla 5-0 8 1.6 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
Total 28 5651 201.8 638-1605 .398 177-522 .339 381-476 .800 305 734 1039 37.1 397 5 342 388 94 176 1834 65.50
Opponents 5650 201.8 669-1683 .398 153-467 .328 242-335 .722 314 692 1006 35.9 467 7 361 388 90 193 1733 61.89

Team Statistics STA OPP
SCORING 1834 1733
    Points Per Game 65.5 61.9
    Scoring Margin 3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 638-1605 669-1683
    Field Goal Pct .398 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-522 153-467
    3PT FG Pct .339 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 381-476 242-335
    FT Pct .800 .722
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 8.6
REBOUNDS 1039 1006
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 342 361
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.9
TURNOVERS 388 388
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 176 193
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.9
BLOCKS 94 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,820 2,123
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-294 13-163
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-73

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Anselm 426 399 444 542 23 1834
Opponents 427 367 479 444 16 1733

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Daemen W 75-70 50
11/13/21 at Roberts Wesleyan W 63-59 50

* 11/17/21 BENTLEY L 60-67 612
11/19/21 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 43-77 179
11/20/21 vs Caldwell W 74-59 95

* 11/23/21 SOUTHERN N.H. L 64-72 413
11/27/21 HOLY FAMILY L 61-64 127

* 12/05/21 STONEHILL W 67-55 211
12/10/21 FELICIAN W 73-63 78

* 12/12/21 at Franklin Pierce W 75-69 73
12/19/21 at USciences L 50-61 103

* 12/30/21 at Saint Michael's W 67-44 222
* 01/11/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 68-39 141
* 01/15/22 at Adelphi L 60-63 78
* 01/19/22 NEW HAVEN W 81-43 199
* 01/22/22 LE MOYNE L 63-67 177
* 01/25/22 at Saint Rose W 77-63 0
* 02/02/22 ASSUMPTION L 47-67 251
* 02/05/22 at Stonehill L 59-61 415
* 02/06/22 at Southern Conn. St. L 69-105 32
* 02/08/22 at Southern N.H. W 79-76 357
* 02/10/22 at Assumption W 60-47 150
* 02/13/22 PACE L 56-63 317
* 02/16/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 89-51 311
* 02/19/22 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 71-38 271
* 02/22/22 at Bentley L 62-73 260

02/26/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 61-53 712
02/28/22 at Le Moyne L 60-64 204

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Saint Anselm College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Steinman, Peyton 19-19 644 33.9 134-292 .459 51-116 .440 105-114 .921 37 115 152 8.0 39 1 40 49 8 36 424 22.3
31 Turco, Gabby 19-19 619 32.6 109-255 .427 33-93 .355 43-55 .782 22 64 86 4.5 38 1 51 53 7 16 294 15.5
32 Hoyt, Melanie 18-16 297 16.5 54-110 .491 0-0 .000 16-21 .762 33 33 66 3.7 37 1 5 27 20 10 124 6.9
21 Quirolo, Alexa 17-0 266 15.6 31-74 .419 25-57 .439 11-15 .733 4 41 45 2.6 15 0 12 21 4 11 98 5.8
00 Ouellette, McKenzy 17-13 440 25.9 28-101 .277 11-41 .268 16-24 .667 10 28 38 2.2 32 1 22 22 2 8 83 4.9
22 Robles, Liv 17-0 279 16.4 24-68 .353 3-8 .375 11-17 .647 14 40 54 3.2 12 0 12 16 7 6 62 3.6
04 Spinks, Macy 17-15 469 27.6 17-59 .288 5-15 .333 1-2 .500 6 33 39 2.3 19 0 41 19 1 8 40 2.4
10 Jankovic, Stephanie 17-6 249 14.6 16-44 .364 0-8 .000 9-12 .750 19 27 46 2.7 17 0 21 12 2 6 41 2.4
05 Lemanski, Katie 19-4 276 14.5 8-32 .250 0-2 .000 25-27 .926 11 29 40 2.1 26 0 29 25 1 10 41 2.2
20 Laniyan, Jenoyce 18-3 189 10.5 16-29 .552 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 19 31 50 2.8 21 1 6 11 7 2 40 2.2
23 Bramanti, Gia 9-0 62 6.9 7-20 .350 1-2 .500 3-5 .600 1 6 7 0.8 6 0 1 3 1 0 18 2.0
24 Bonee, Olivia 8-0 28 3.5 3-12 .250 1-10 .100 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 4 0 2 0 9 1.1
35 Cunningham, Kyla 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 447-1097 .407 130-352 .369 250-310 .806 217 500 717 37.7 265 5 244 264 62 113 1274 67.05
Opponents 3825 201.3 458-1129 .406 98-306 .320 149-214 .696 199 458 657 34.6 310 5 253 263 71 134 1163 61.21

Team Statistics STA OPP
SCORING 1274 1163
    Points Per Game 67.1 61.2
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 447-1097 458-1129
    Field Goal Pct .407 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-352 98-306
    3PT FG Pct .369 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-310 149-214
    FT Pct .806 .696
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 7.8
REBOUNDS 717 657
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 244 253
    Assists Per Game 12.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 264 263
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 113 134
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.1
BLOCKS 62 71
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,903 1,587
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-290 9-176
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Anselm 307 262 323 369 13 1274
Opponents 281 235 320 317 10 1163

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/21 BENTLEY L 60-67 612
11/23/21 SOUTHERN N.H. L 64-72 413
12/05/21 STONEHILL W 67-55 211
12/12/21 at  Franklin Pierce W 75-69 73
12/30/21 at  Saint Michael's W 67-44 222
01/11/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 68-39 141
01/15/22 at  Adelphi L 60-63 78
01/19/22 NEW HAVEN W 81-43 199
01/22/22 LE MOYNE L 63-67 177
01/25/22 at  Saint Rose W 77-63 0
02/02/22 ASSUMPTION L 47-67 251
02/05/22 at  Stonehill L 59-61 415
02/06/22 at  Southern Conn. St. L 69-105 32
02/08/22 at  Southern N.H. W 79-76 357
02/10/22 at  Assumption W 60-47 150
02/13/22 PACE L 56-63 317
02/16/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 89-51 311
02/19/22 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 71-38 271
02/22/22 at  Bentley L 62-73 260


